

234 Winder, Detroit MI 48201 • www.BrushParkCDC.org • BrushParkCDC@gmail.com

September 25, 2016

Hamilton Anderson 1435 Randolph Street, Ste 200 Detroit, MI 48226 Attn: Brean Bush

Re: Letter of Support for Brush Park South

Brush Park Community Development Corporation (the "<u>CDC</u>") forwards this letter to show our support of the Brush Park South Development (the "<u>Project</u>") and is an update of our letter dated September 1, 2016.

By a vote of 7 in favor, 2 against and 1 abstention, the CDC Board supports the development of the Project. Please note that the community concerns noted in our September 1, 2016 letter still remain and we expect that your team will be available to discuss updates and opportunities for improvement on an ongoing basis with the community.

We thank you for your time and your interest in continuing to revitalize Brush Park. A copy of this letter will be forwarded to the City of Detroit Planning and Development office.

Sincerely,

Karissa Holmes, Secretary

Cc: City of Detroit Planning & Development Detroit City Council – President Brenda Jones Detroit City Mayor Mike Duggan